This Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read
with the original Prospectus dated 21 November 2022

issued by VHM Limited (ACN 601 004 102).

As at 30 June 2022
$'000

Adjustment
reference

VHM
Audited

Minimum
Pro forma

Oversubscription
Pro forma

Equity

Issued capital 3, 4, 8, 9, 10 &11 41,287 94,761 104,171

Share based payment reserves  5,638 5,638 5,638

Retained losses 1, 2, 7 & 11 (29,581) (35,516) (35,443)

Total equity  17,344 64,883 74,365

The above table includes a new 'Adjustment reference' column which provides signposts to the relevant
numbered 'Subsequent event' or 'Pro forma transactions' which appears in the Prospectus immediately prior
to Table 5.6. For ease of reference, these are repeated at Section 5.3 below (without any change against the
original Prospectus).

5.2	 Pro Forma Capital Structure
In order to clearly show the impacts of subsequent events on the Company, the Pro Forma Capital Structure
Table (Table 5.6) is deleted (from Section 5.5 of the Prospectus) and replaced with the following:

Table 5.6: Pro forma capital structure

$’000
Adjustment

reference
No. of

shares
Issued
capital Res.

Retained
losses

Net
assets

As at 30 June 2022

Ordinary shares  139,141,273 41,287 5,638 (29,581) 17,344

Subsequent events

Advisor options
exercised

3 640,000 190 - - 190

Interest accrued on the
convertible notes

1 & 2  - - (1,480) (1,480)

Demerger of VP
Minerals

4 - (1,419) - - (1,419)

Land compensation
payment

7  - - (2,000) (2,000)

Pro forma
transactions

Conversion of existing
convertible notes

8 324,074 364 - - 364

Conversion of
convertible notes (pre
IPO)

9 34,745,679 35,539 - - 35,539

Pre offer capital
structure

 174,851,026 75,960 5,638 (33,061) 48,537

Pro forma
transactions in
relation to the offer

Public offer 10 14,814,815 20,000 - - 20,000

10 VHM Limited | Supplementary Prospectus

This Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read
with the original Prospectus dated 21 November 2022
issued by VHM Limited (ACN 601 004 102).

$’000
Adjustment

reference
No. of

shares
Issued
capital Res.

Retained
losses

Net
assets

Offer costs 11  (1,200) - (2,454) (3,654)

Total (undiluted)  189,665,841 94,761 5,638 (35,516) 64,883

Incremental pro
forma transactions
in relation to
oversubscription offer

Public offer 10 7,407,407 10,000 - - 10,000

Offer costs 11  (590) - 72 (518)

Total (undiluted)  197,073,248 104,171 5,638 (35,443) 74,365

The above table includes a new 'Adjustment reference' column which provides signposts to the relevant
numbered 'Subsequent event' or 'Pro forma transactions' which appears in the Prospectus immediately prior
to Table 5.6. For ease of reference, these are repeated at Section 5.3 below (without any change against the
original Prospectus).

5.3	 Subsequent and Pro Forma Events
Subsequent events:
1.	 Interest expense accrued and capitalised on

the existing convertible notes (with a face value
of $350,000) for the period from 1 July up to the
lodgement date, amounting to $15,000;

2.	 Interest expense accrued on the pre-IPO